
Count Number: 10‐10080 
County: Orange 
City: Durham 
Division: 7      Count Volume:  6,619 

Intersection: NC 86 at SR1718 (Mt Sinai Rd)/SR 1725 (Millhouse Rd) 

 

Count Date: 12/8/10   Time: 6AM‐9AM, 10AM‐7PM   Count Type: Turn Count   Weather: Partly Cloudy 

 

Comments:                      ↑N 

1. School in Session: Yes 
2. Pedestrians Counted: Yes (None disabled)  
3. Counted By: Gabe Quirk 
4. Data Processor: Peter Kurtz 
5. Signal Phases: N/A 
6. Traffic Signal Inventory: N/A 
7. Data Collection Method: Video/Count Board 
8. Equipment Operating Properly: Yes 
9. Other: 6‐9AM Count on 12/9/10 
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Quality Counts LLC
14250 Richmond Park Ave

Charlotte, NC 28277 File Name : 10-10080
Site Code : 10563702
Start Date : 12/8/2010
Page No : 1

Groups Printed- Cars - Heavy Vehicles
NC 86

Southbound
Mt Sinai Rd
Westbound

NC 86
Northbound

Mt Sinai Rd
Eastbound

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

Factor 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
06:00 AM 1 17 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 31
06:15 AM 1 18 2 0 8 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
06:30 AM 1 32 5 0 8 0 3 0 0 8 1 0 0 1 2 0 61
06:45 AM 3 31 4 0 8 5 2 0 0 9 3 0 0 3 2 0 70

Total 6 98 13 0 27 6 7 0 0 23 6 0 1 4 5 0 196

07:00 AM 2 36 1 0 9 2 1 0 1 19 2 0 0 2 2 0 77
07:15 AM 5 58 5 0 24 3 8 0 2 19 3 0 6 3 1 0 137
07:30 AM 5 57 7 0 14 2 11 0 2 27 3 0 2 10 1 0 141
07:45 AM 8 59 13 0 18 4 15 0 6 26 5 0 6 11 1 0 172

Total 20 210 26 0 65 11 35 0 11 91 13 0 14 26 5 0 527

08:00 AM 12 54 27 0 8 15 10 0 16 44 17 0 7 15 8 0 233
08:15 AM 11 57 17 0 14 7 9 0 18 26 19 0 7 17 18 0 220
08:30 AM 10 42 5 0 20 7 7 0 3 40 13 0 11 15 10 0 183
08:45 AM 5 54 2 0 27 5 7 0 0 42 6 0 2 5 10 0 165

Total 38 207 51 0 69 34 33 0 37 152 55 0 27 52 46 0 801

*** BREAK ***

10:00 AM 3 32 0 0 3 3 7 0 2 22 6 0 5 1 1 0 85
10:15 AM 3 27 1 0 9 1 9 0 1 22 4 0 3 4 1 0 85
10:30 AM 3 36 5 0 6 1 2 0 1 26 3 0 2 4 4 0 93
10:45 AM 8 37 4 0 6 2 7 0 0 30 14 0 4 0 0 0 112

Total 17 132 10 0 24 7 25 0 4 100 27 0 14 9 6 0 375

11:00 AM 1 28 4 0 9 3 3 0 0 31 4 0 4 0 4 0 91
11:15 AM 2 35 6 0 4 3 4 0 2 29 10 0 1 2 0 0 98
11:30 AM 3 23 3 6 10 4 2 0 1 40 5 0 2 6 2 0 107
11:45 AM 6 32 6 0 10 1 3 0 5 45 10 0 8 3 0 0 129

Total 12 118 19 6 33 11 12 0 8 145 29 0 15 11 6 0 425

12:00 PM 4 32 3 0 15 1 5 0 3 32 7 0 3 3 0 0 108
12:15 PM 2 25 8 0 7 2 1 0 13 44 13 0 2 4 3 0 124
12:30 PM 4 28 6 0 9 3 2 0 5 45 16 0 11 3 7 0 139
12:45 PM 2 42 5 0 15 1 3 0 0 49 8 0 7 3 7 0 142

Total 12 127 22 0 46 7 11 0 21 170 44 0 23 13 17 0 513

01:00 PM 2 26 6 0 8 6 7 0 4 33 12 0 6 2 5 0 117
01:15 PM 4 33 5 0 10 3 2 0 1 41 7 0 3 3 3 0 115
01:30 PM 1 37 3 0 11 3 8 0 1 51 16 0 2 3 3 0 139
01:45 PM 3 31 2 0 9 5 6 0 1 36 10 0 1 2 0 0 106

Total 10 127 16 0 38 17 23 0 7 161 45 0 12 10 11 0 477

02:00 PM 5 30 3 0 6 1 11 0 3 47 2 0 6 2 0 0 116
02:15 PM 4 34 8 0 7 0 1 0 1 43 12 0 2 3 1 1 117
02:30 PM 6 36 6 0 8 3 8 0 3 34 12 0 1 1 0 1 119
02:45 PM 5 36 6 0 4 7 4 0 9 47 17 0 0 5 1 0 141

Total 20 136 23 0 25 11 24 0 16 171 43 0 9 11 2 2 493

03:00 PM 8 28 10 0 7 17 3 0 15 46 17 0 5 5 2 0 163
03:15 PM 5 31 5 0 18 7 3 0 10 53 19 0 15 8 15 0 189
03:30 PM 9 32 3 0 35 15 14 0 4 63 27 0 15 14 14 0 245
03:45 PM 6 32 5 0 11 6 6 0 4 58 23 0 7 4 2 0 164

Total 28 123 23 0 71 45 26 0 33 220 86 0 42 31 33 0 761
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Groups Printed- Cars - Heavy Vehicles
NC 86

Southbound
Mt Sinai Rd
Westbound

NC 86
Northbound

Mt Sinai Rd
Eastbound

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

Factor 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
04:00 PM 6 33 4 0 11 2 3 0 0 69 15 0 10 3 4 0 160
04:15 PM 9 32 2 0 14 4 7 0 1 80 25 0 3 3 0 0 180
04:30 PM 9 37 0 0 16 2 5 0 0 86 21 1 8 1 0 0 186
04:45 PM 5 42 3 0 18 6 5 0 1 89 24 0 6 4 1 0 204

Total 29 144 9 0 59 14 20 0 2 324 85 1 27 11 5 0 730

05:00 PM 4 35 3 0 16 6 7 0 1 78 24 0 5 8 2 0 189
05:15 PM 11 41 3 0 18 10 5 0 3 80 29 0 6 0 5 0 211
05:30 PM 9 33 6 0 14 8 5 0 7 87 23 0 3 5 2 0 202
05:45 PM 6 30 7 0 13 3 11 0 7 74 33 0 9 5 4 0 202

Total 30 139 19 0 61 27 28 0 18 319 109 0 23 18 13 0 804

06:00 PM 5 36 4 0 13 2 2 0 5 55 18 0 4 6 1 0 151
06:15 PM 5 31 2 0 10 2 4 0 5 58 11 0 6 2 2 0 138
06:30 PM 2 26 2 0 9 2 4 0 3 30 16 0 4 3 0 0 101
06:45 PM 2 29 8 0 6 3 4 0 6 45 19 0 2 1 2 0 127

Total 14 122 16 0 38 9 14 0 19 188 64 0 16 12 5 0 517

Grand Total 236 1683 247 6 556 199 258 0 176 2064 606 1 223 208 154 2 6619
Apprch % 10.9 77.5 11.4 0.3 54.9 19.6 25.5 0 6.2 72.5 21.3 0 38 35.4 26.2 0.3  

Total % 3.6 25.4 3.7 0.1 8.4 3 3.9 0 2.7 31.2 9.2 0 3.4 3.1 2.3 0
Cars 230 1604 233 6 546 193 241 0 175 1973 594 1 211 204 150 2 6363

% Cars 97.5 95.3 94.3 100 98.2 97 93.4 0 99.4 95.6 98 100 94.6 98.1 97.4 100 96.1
Heavy Vehicles 6 79 14 0 10 6 17 0 1 91 12 0 12 4 4 0 256
% Heavy Vehicles 2.5 4.7 5.7 0 1.8 3 6.6 0 0.6 4.4 2 0 5.4 1.9 2.6 0 3.9



Quality Counts LLC
14250 Richmond Park Ave

Charlotte, NC 28277 File Name : 10-10080
Site Code : 10563702
Start Date : 12/8/2010
Page No : 3

 NC 86 

 M
t 
S

in
a
i R

d
  M

t S
in

a
i R

d
 

 NC 86 

Right

233 
14 

247 
Thru

1604 
79 

1683 
Left

230 
6 

236 
Peds

6 
0 
6 

InOut Total
2425 2073 4498 
120 99 219 

2545 4717 2172 

R
ig

h
t

2
4
1
 

1
7
 

2
5
8
 

T
h
ru

1
9
3
 

6
 

1
9
9
 

L
e
ft

5
4
6
 

1
0
 

5
5
6
 

P
e
d
s 0

 
0
 

0
 

O
u
t

T
o
ta

l
In

1
0
2
8
 

9
8
0
 

2
0
0
8
 

2
2
 

3
3
 

5
5
 

1
0
5
0
 

2
0
6
3
 

1
0
1
3
 

Left
175 

1 
176 

Thru
1973 

91 
2064 

Right
594 
12 

606 

Peds
1 
0 
1 

Out TotalIn

2300 2743 5043 
93 104 197 

2393 5240 2847 

L
e
ft

2
1
1
 

1
2
 

2
2
3
 

T
h
ru2
0
4
 

4
 

2
0
8
 

R
ig

h
t

1
5
0
 

4
 

1
5
4
 

P
e
d
s2

 
0
 

2
 

T
o
ta

l
O

u
t

In
6
0
1
 

5
6
7
 

1
1
6
8
 

2
1
 

2
0
 

4
1
 

6
2
2
 

1
2
0
9
 

5
8
7
 

12/8/2010 06:00 AM
12/8/2010 06:45 PM
 
Cars
Heavy Vehicles

North



Quality Counts LLC
14250 Richmond Park Ave

Charlotte, NC 28277 File Name : 10-10080
Site Code : 10563702
Start Date : 12/8/2010
Page No : 4

NC 86
Southbound

Mt Sinai Rd
Westbound

NC 86
Northbound

Mt Sinai Rd
Eastbound

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Int. Total

Peak Hour Analysis From 06:00 AM to 11:45 AM - Peak 1 of 1
Peak Hour for Entire Intersection Begins at 07:45 AM

07:45 AM 8 59 13 0 80 18 4 15 0 37 6 26 5 0 37 6 11 1 0 18 172
08:00 AM 12 54 27 0 93 8 15 10 0 33 16 44 17 0 77 7 15 8 0 30 233
08:15 AM 11 57 17 0 85 14 7 9 0 30 18 26 19 0 63 7 17 18 0 42 220
08:30 AM 10 42 5 0 57 20 7 7 0 34 3 40 13 0 56 11 15 10 0 36 183
Total Volume 41 212 62 0 315 60 33 41 0 134 43 136 54 0 233 31 58 37 0 126 808
% App. Total 13 67.3 19.7 0  44.8 24.6 30.6 0  18.5 58.4 23.2 0  24.6 46 29.4 0   

PHF .854 .898 .574 .000 .847 .750 .550 .683 .000 .905 .597 .773 .711 .000 .756 .705 .853 .514 .000 .750 .867
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NC 86
Southbound

Mt Sinai Rd
Westbound

NC 86
Northbound

Mt Sinai Rd
Eastbound

Start
Time

Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Left Thru Right Peds App. Total Int. Total

Peak Hour Analysis From 12:00 PM to 06:45 PM - Peak 1 of 1
Peak Hour for Entire Intersection Begins at 04:45 PM

04:45 PM 5 42 3 0 50 18 6 5 0 29 1 89 24 0 114 6 4 1 0 11 204
05:00 PM 4 35 3 0 42 16 6 7 0 29 1 78 24 0 103 5 8 2 0 15 189
05:15 PM 11 41 3 0 55 18 10 5 0 33 3 80 29 0 112 6 0 5 0 11 211
05:30 PM 9 33 6 0 48 14 8 5 0 27 7 87 23 0 117 3 5 2 0 10 202
Total Volume 29 151 15 0 195 66 30 22 0 118 12 334 100 0 446 20 17 10 0 47 806
% App. Total 14.9 77.4 7.7 0  55.9 25.4 18.6 0  2.7 74.9 22.4 0  42.6 36.2 21.3 0   

PHF .659 .899 .625 .000 .886 .917 .750 .786 .000 .894 .429 .938 .862 .000 .953 .833 .531 .500 .000 .783 .955
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